#### 506380308 12/02/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6427064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VYATCHESLAV V. IZMER	10/29/2020
DMITRY S. KONONOVICH	10/29/2020
ALEXANDER Z. VOSKOBOYNIKOV	10/29/2020
VILLE VIRKKUNEN	10/16/2020
LUIGI MARIA CRISTOFORO RESCONI	10/29/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOREALIS AG,
Street Address:	WAGRAMER STRASSE 17-19
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	1220

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16982006

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

kbruce@mcciplaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** ANGIE CALDERON

999 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 1:

**SUITE 1300** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10134-082US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANGIE DAYAN CALDERON MOLINA	
SIGNATURE:	/ANGIE DAYAN CALDERON MOLINA/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 12/02/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**PATENT** REEL: 054513 FRAME: 0759

506380308

# Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054513 FRAME: 0760

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Vyatcheslav V. IZMER of apt.248, 2/19 Remezova Street Moscow, 117186 (RU); Dmitry S. KONONOVICH of apt. V-1016, Vorobyovy Gory Moscow, 119234 (RU); Alexander Z. VOSKOBOYNIKOV of apt.93 bld. 5, Korolev Street Moscow, 129515 (RU); Ville VIRKKUNEN of Borealis Polymers Oy P.O. Box 330 06101 Porvoo (FI); Luigi Maria Cristoforo RESCONI of Borealis Polyolefine GmbH St.-Peter-Straße 25 4021 Linz (AT), hereby assign to BOREALIS AG, having a place of business at Wagramer Strasse 17-19 1220 Vienna (AT), and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent titled CATALYSTS FOR OLEFIN POLYMERIZATION filed September 17, 2020 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/982,006, which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/EP2019/056737 filed March 18, 2019, which claims priority to EP Patent Application No. 18162549.2 filed March 19, 2018; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054513 FRAME: 0761

Date:	29 October 2020	- Alzael-
		Name: Vyatcheslav V. IZMER
Date:	29 October 2020	₩ <u></u>
		Name: Dmitry S. KONONOVICH
Date:	Ochler 29, 2020	An A
		Name: Alexander Z. VOSKOBOYNIKOV
Date:		Name: Ville VIRKKUNEN
Date:		
		Name: Luigi Maria Cristoforo

	****
	Name: Vyatcheslav V. IZMER
	Name: Dmitry S. KONONOVICH
	Name: Alexander Z. VOSKOBOYNIKOV
4.10.2020	Vly Villa
	Name: Ville VIRKKUNEN
	Name: Luigi Maria Cristoforo RESCONI

Attorney Docket No. 10134-082US1

Date:		spooldingsoon arrest	
		Name:	Vyatcheslav V. IZMER
Date:		200-200-000 ****************************	
		Name:	Dmitry S. KONONOVICH
Date:		***************************************	
		Name:	Alexander Z. VOSKOBOYNIKOV
Date:		81,000.00.00.00.00.00	
		Name:	Ville VIRKKUNEN
Date:	29 October 2020		of Mexico
		Name:	Luigi Maria Cristoforo

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054513 FRAME: 0764